

TABULATION OF BIDS

PLAINFIELD TOWNSHIP ROAD DISTRICT  
 PLAINFIELD TOWNSHIP ROAD DISTRICT 2022 GENERAL MAINTENANCE  
 WHA NO. 143521

BID OPENING: April 28, 2022  
 10:30 A.M.  
 LOCATION: Plainfield Township Administration Building  
 22525 W Lockport Street  
 Plainfield, IL 60544

ATTENDED BY: Doug Shreve, Plainfield Township Road Commissioner  
 Melanie Carroll, Plainfield Township Road District  
 Dan Malinowski, P.E., Willett Hofmann & Associates, Inc.  
 Chuck Willard, Plainfield Township Deputy Clerk

CONTRACTOR		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Gallagher Asphalt Corp.		Schroeder Asphalt Services, Inc.		McGill Construction Co. LLC		"D" Construction, Inc.		Austin Tyler Construction, Inc.		M & J Asphalt Paving Company, Inc.		P.T. Ferro Construction Co.		UNIT PRICE SUMMARY					
ADDENDA				TRUE		TRUE		TRUE		TRUE		TRUE		TRUE		TRUE							
SIGNED PROPOSAL				TRUE		TRUE		TRUE		TRUE		TRUE		TRUE		TRUE							
BID BOND				TRUE		TRUE		TRUE		TRUE		TRUE		TRUE		TRUE							
APPRENTICESHIP OR TRAINING PROGRAM CERTIFICATION				TRUE		TRUE		TRUE		TRUE		TRUE		TRUE		TRUE							
AFFIDAVIT OF ILLINOIS BUSINESS OFFICE				TRUE		TRUE		TRUE		TRUE		TRUE		TRUE		TRUE							
AFFIDAVIT OF AVAILABILITY				TRUE		TRUE		TRUE		TRUE		TRUE		TRUE		TRUE							
ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	AVERAGE UNIT PRICE	MAXIMUM UNIT PRICE	MINIMUM UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE LOW BIDDER	
1 Bituminous Materials (Tack Coat)	8,445	Pound	\$1.50	\$12,667.50	\$1.50	\$84.45	\$84.45	\$84.45	\$0.10	\$844.50	\$0.05	\$84.45	\$0.05	\$84.45	\$0.01	\$84.45	\$0.01	\$84.45	\$0.03	\$0.10	\$0.01	CHECK	
2 Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Rem. Butt Joint	193	Sq Yd	\$35.00	\$6,755.00	\$32.50	\$6,272.50	\$15.00	\$2,895.00	\$20.00	\$3,800.00	\$15.00	\$2,895.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1.93	\$6.00	\$1,158.00	\$9.00	\$84.45	\$0.03	\$0.10	\$0.01	CHECK
3 HMA Surface course, IL-9.5, Mix "C", N50	1,838	Ton	\$90.00	\$165,420.00	\$83.50	\$153,473.00	\$87.00	\$159,906.00	\$92.50	\$170,015.00	\$84.50	\$155,311.00	\$72.00	\$132,336.00	\$87.50	\$160,825.00	\$85.00	\$156,230.00	\$83.90	\$83.90	\$92.50	\$72.00	CHECK
4 Incidental Hot Mix Asphalt Surfacing	38	Ton	\$120.00	\$4,560.00	\$250.00	\$9,500.00	\$100.00	\$3,800.00	\$100.00	\$3,800.00	\$110.00	\$4,180.00	\$125.00	\$4,750.00	\$87.50	\$3,325.00	\$150.00	\$5,700.00	\$137.00	\$250.00	\$100.00	CHECK	
5 HMA Surface Removal, Var. Depth	2,808	Sq Yd	\$10.00	\$28,080.00	\$4.60	\$12,916.80	\$3.50	\$9,828.00	\$7.50	\$21,060.00	\$2.75	\$7,722.00	\$10.00	\$28,080.00	\$6.00	\$16,848.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$28.08	\$5.67	\$10.00	\$2.75	CHECK
6 Traffic control and Protection, (Special)	1	L. Sum	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,905.00	\$4,905.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$5,480.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	CHECK	
0	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	CHECK
<b>BID TOTAL</b>				\$222,482.50		\$191,146.75		\$179,513.45		\$204,079.50		\$171,192.45		\$119,252.30		\$187,145.45		\$187,044.46					

Paperwork	All Received	All Received	All Received	All Received	All Received	All Received	All Received
-----------	--------------	--------------	--------------	--------------	--------------	--------------	--------------

BID COMPANY	Gallagher Asphalt Corp.	Schroeder Asphalt Services, Inc.	McGill Construction Co. LLC	"D" Construction, Inc.	Austin Tyler Construction, Inc.	M & J Asphalt Paving Company, Inc.	P.T. Ferro Construction Co.	LOW BID COMPANY	LOW BID PRICE
BASE BID				LOW BID				"D" Construction, Inc.	\$171,192.45